
Mandatory Development and Training Completed  

by Board Members 

 

Name Development and Training 

Activity and Provider 

Date 

Completed 

Bob Castillo OMA Training provided by Office of the 

Attorney General  

State of Illinois  

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

04/13/14 

Scott Faul OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

Basics of Governance 

06/28/23 

 

 

 

06/28/23 

Shasta 

Heidbreder 

OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

Basics of Governance 

06/19/15 

06/19/15 

06/19/15 

 

06/19/15 

Hannah Moss OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

Basics of Governance 

06/15/21 

01/28/22 

01/28/22 

 

06/22/21 

Sarah Schaefer OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

11/12/17 

03/01/19 

01/18/22 

Erica Stewart OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

Basics of Governance 

07/17/23 

01/10/24 

01/10/24 

 

07/17/23 

Lee Wibbell OMA Training provided by IASB 

PERA Training provided by IASB 

Professional Development Leadership 

Training 

 

05/21/19 

07/10/19 

07/10/19 

 

 

 


