## Mandatory Development and Training Completed by Board Members

Name	<b>Development and Training</b>	Date
	Activity and Provider	Completed
Bob Castillo	OMA Training provided by Office of the	04/13/14
	Attorney General	
	State of Illinois	
	PERA Training provided by IASB	
	Professional Development Leadership	
	Training	
Scott Faul	OMA Training provided by IASB	06/28/23
	PERA Training provided by IASB	
	Professional Development Leadership	
	Training	
	Basics of Governance	06/28/23
Shasta	OMA Training provided by IASB	06/19/15
Heidbreder	PERA Training provided by IASB	06/19/15
	Professional Development Leadership	06/19/15
	Training	
	Basics of Governance	06/19/15
Hannah Moss	OMA Training provided by IASB	06/15/21
	PERA Training provided by IASB	01/28/22
	Professional Development Leadership	01/28/22
	Training	
	Basics of Governance	06/22/21
Sarah Schaefer	OMA Training provided by IASB	11/12/17
	PERA Training provided by IASB	03/01/19
	Professional Development Leadership	01/18/22
	Training	
Erica Stewart	OMA Training provided by IASB	07/17/23
	PERA Training provided by IASB	01/10/24
	Professional Development Leadership	01/10/24
	Training	
	Basics of Governance	07/17/23
Lee Wibbell	OMA Training provided by IASB	05/21/19
	PERA Training provided by IASB	07/10/19
	Professional Development Leadership	07/10/19
	Training	